

S U P R E M E            C O U R T   O F        I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13014/2010

M/S DLF GOLF RESORTS LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents and office report )

WITH  
Civil Appeal NO. 2524 of 2011  
(With office report)

Date: 14/12/2011            This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Avinash Mohapatra, Adv.  
Mr. Rajan Narain, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Rishikesh Awasthi, Adv.  
Ms. Pragati Neekhara, Adv.  
Mr Alok Sangwan, Adv.  
Mr. Devashish Bharuka, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The ld. Advocate, Mr Rishikesh Awasthi appearing on behalf of Ms Pragati Neekhara, Advocate-on-record accepts notice for unserved respondent No.2 in SLP(C) No. 13014/2010 and seeks time to file vakalatnama and counter affidavit. They may do so on or before the next date.

Registry has to verify SLP(C) No. 25490, Civil Appeal Nos. 5439 and 5440 of 2011. Registry has also to verify other

-2-

Item No.23

connected matters. All connected matters to be listed together.

Served respondents may file counter affidavit.

Registry has to rectify the database so as to disclose  
the name of the ld. Advocate who has filed appearance.

List again on 25.1.2012.

(S.G.SHAH)  
REGISTRAR

hj