

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6348-6349/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 21/07/2011 in CWP No.8844/2009 dated 21/10/2011 in CWP No.8844/2009,RP No.365/2011 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

LANDBASE INDIA LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

With SLP(C) No.7578/2012

Date: 29/10/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s)

M/S. Dua Associates,Adv. (N.P.)

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

None appears on behalf of the petitioner nor steps have been taken to file process fee and spare copies. The process fee and spare copies be filed within a period of 3 weeks, failing which the SLPs shall stand dismissed for non-prosecution without further reference to the court.

| (Sushma Batra)
|Sr.P.A.

| |(Phoolan Wati Arora)
| |Court Master

|