

Z

ITEM NO.7

REGISTRAR COURT.1

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).30638/2011

ASHOK RAI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

with

SLP(C) No.31648/2011 and 6348-6349,7578/2012

(with office report)

Date: 12/03/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Shagun Matta, Adv.
Mr. Anirudh Arunkumar, Adv.
M/s Dua Associate, Adv.
Mr. Anip Sachthey, Adv.
Mr. Umang Shankar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

M/S. Parekh & Co., Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) No.30638/2011

On behalf of respondent Nos.1 to 3, the learned Advocate, Ms. Charu Sangwan, appearing on behalf of Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Advocate-on-Record has undertaken to file vakalatnama as well as counter affidavit by the next date. Four weeks' time is granted.

Item No.7

-2-

Fresh notice be issued to respondent Nos.4 and 6 through the concerned District Court in addition to postal service. Necessary steps be taken within one week.

In the event of default, the matter be placed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for necessary orders/directions.

SLP(C) No.31648/2011

On behalf of respondent Nos.1 to 3, the learned Advocate, Mr. Ramesh Kumar appearing on behalf of Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Advocate-on-Record has undertaken to file vakalatnama as well as counter affidavit by the next date. Four weeks' time is granted.

Fresh notice be issued to respondent No.4 through the concerned District Court in addition to postal service.

SLP(C) No.6348-49/2012

Respondent Nos.1 to 3 are granted four weeks' time for filing counter affidavit.

SLP(C) No.7578/2012

On behalf of respondent Nos.1 to 3, the learned Advocate, Mr. Ramesh Kumar, appearing on behalf of Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Advocate-on-Record has undertaken to file vakalatnama as well as counter affidavit by the next date. Four weeks' time is granted.

Item No.7

-3-

Fresh notice be issued to respondent No.4 through the concerned District Court in addition to postal service.

The learned counsel for the petitioner to serve the complete set of the paper books to the other side.

List again on 22.4.2013.

| (M.A. SAYEED) |
| REGISTRAR |

rd