

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 5440 OF 2011

ASHOK RAI & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With Office Report on Default)

Date: 24/07/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s) Ms. Shagun Matta, Adv.

For Mr. Anip Sachthey, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.

Mr. A.V. Deshmukh, Adv.

For M/S. Parekh & Co.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Four weeks' time is granted to the counsel for the
appellant and for respondent nos. 1 to 3 to file statement of
case.

|(Neetu Khajuria)

|(S.S.R. Krishna)

|
|Sr.P.A.

|Court Master

|