

\$ITEM NO.11

COURT NO.14

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No. 3333/2012

PANCHKULA GOLF CLUB

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(office report on default)

Date : 01/05/2017 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA

[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Umang Shankar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the appellant states that there is a change of counsel in this matter and he has sent an email and awaited for response.

Four weeks' time is granted to learned counsel for the appellant to take fresh steps for service of the unserved respondents and to file ad-valorem Court Fees of Rs. 1750/-, subject to deposit of costs of Rs. 2000/- (Rupees Two Thousand Only) with the Supreme Court Secretarial Staff Welfare Association within four weeks from today.

(POOJA SEHGAL)

(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)

SR. P.A. COURT MASTER