

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO.3333 OF 2012

PANCHKULA GOLF CLUB

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

Ld.counsel for the appellant seeks four week's time to take necessary steps in compliance of order of the court.

Opportunity was granted to the appellant to do the needful by the Chamber Judge vide Order dated 01.05.2017 and sufficient time has been granted to the appellant for making due compliance.

Still, in the interest of justice, I grant further four week's time to do the needful, failing which the appeal shall stand dismissed without any further reference to the court.

.....J.
[AJAY RASTOGI]

New Delhi;
July 15, 2019.

ITEM NO.49

COURT NO.3

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 3270/2011

LANDBASE INDIA LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(List Office report on default in CA No. 3333/2012 before Hon'ble Judge in chambers.)

WITH

C.A. No. 3333/2012 (IV)

Date : 15-07-2019 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s) Mr.L.K.Bhushan,Adv.
Mr.Mohit Sharma,Adv.
M/S. Dua Associates, AOR

Mr. Umang Shankar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Devashish Bharuka, AOR
Mr.Anil Grover,Adv.
Mr.Satish Kapoor,Adv.
Dr.Monika Gusain,AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

C.A. No. 3333/2012

Ld.counsel for the appellant seeks four week's time to take necessary steps in compliance of order of the court.

Opportunity was granted to the appellant to do the needful by the Chamber Judge vide Order dated 01.05.2017 and sufficient time has been granted to the appellant for making due compliance.

Still, in the interest of justice, I grant further four week's time to do the needful, failing which the appeal shall stand dismissed without any further reference to the court.

(SUSHMA KUMARI BAJAJ)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(SANTOSH KUMAR)
BRANCH OFFICER

(signed order is placed on the file)