

ITEM NO.39

COURT NO.14

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No.3270/2011

LANDBASE INDIA LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 5440/2011 (IV)

C.A. No. 14601/2015 (IV)

Date : 18-12-2019 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s) M/S. Dua Associates, AOR (NP)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Devashish Bharuka, AOR (NP)
M/S. Parekh & Co., AOR (NP)
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, AOR (NP)
M/S. Karanjawala & Co., AOR (NP)
M/S. Dua Associates, AOR (NP)

The Court made the following
O R D E R

C.A. No. 5440/2011 & C.A. No. 14601/2015:

Despite on second call, none appear for the parties.

As per Office Report, service on appellant Nos.1 to 3 and 5 is incomplete. Let fresh notice be issued to the appellant Nos.1 to 3 and 5.

List the matter after six weeks.

(RACHNA)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(RAJINDER KAUR)
BRANCH OFFICER