

ITEM NO.19

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. PAVANESH D.

Civil Appeal No(s). 3270/2011

LANDBASE INDIA LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(PFH in C.A. No. 3333/2012 only )

WITH

C.A. No. 3333/2012 (IV)

Date : 03-02-2023 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

M/S. Dua Associates, AOR

Mr. Pardeep Dahiya, Adv.  
Ms. Mahima Benipuri, Adv.  
Mr. Atri Roy Chowdhury, Adv.  
Mr. Manish K. Bishnoi, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Devashish Bharuka, AOR

Dr. Monika Gusain, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel through Video Conference, the Court made the following

O R D E R

C.A. No. 3333/2012

Respondent Nos. 1 to 4 are duly represented.

Being complete matter, process the same for being listed before the Hon'ble Court, as per rules.

PAVANESH D.  
Registrar

MG