

ITEM NO.6

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MS. SUJATA SINGH

Civil Appeal No(s). 3270/2011

LANDBASE INDIA LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 12-07-2024 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

M/S. Dua Associates, AOR
Mr. Jaskaran Singh Bhatia, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Lokesh Sinhal, Sr. A.A.G.
Mr. Akshay Amritanshu, AOR
Mr. Samyak Jain, Adv.
Ms. Himanshi Shakya, Adv.
Mr. Nikunj Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent No.1 is duly represented.

Service of notice on alternative arrangement is complete on
respondent Nos. 2 and 3, there is no appearance.

The matter be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court,
as per rules.

SUJATA SINGH
Registrar

MG